Only” sign in order to identify a parking space reserved for individuals with mobility 
impairments at the following location which is located within the corporate limits of the 
Village of Eagle, Nebraska, to wit: 

I. A “Handicapped Parking Only” sign located on the east side of 4
th
 Street, 

approximately one hundred forty-three feet (143’) north of F Street, adjacent to 
632 S. 4

th
 Street, valid twenty-four (24) hours per day.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of Trustees of the 
Village of Eagle, Nebraska, as follows: 

Section 1. That the findings hereinabove made should be and are hereby made a 
part of this Resolution as fully as if set out at length herein. 

Section 2. That traffic control devices, to wit: A “Handicapped Parking Only” sign, 
be erected on the east side of 4

th
 Street, approximately one hundred forty-three feet 

(143’) north of F Street, adjacent to 632 S. 4
th

Street, valid twenty-four (24) hours per 
day.   

Section 3. That upon the approval of this Resolution, the aforenoted traffic control 
device shall be erected and this Resolution shall remain in full force and effect until

[...]

sign in order to increase driver awareness to the possibility of a child with hearing 
impairment in the area at the following locations which are located within the corporate 
limits of the Village of Eagle, Nebraska, to wit: 

I. A “Slow-Deaf Child Area” sign located on the east side of David Lane, 
approximately one hundred eighty-seven feet (187’) north of F Street, adjacent 
to 600 David Lane, and,  

II. A “Slow-Deaf Child Area” sign located on the west side of David Lane, 
approximately one hundred six feet (106’) south of Applewood Drive, adjacent 
to 425 David Lane.     

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of Trustees of the 
Village of Eagle, Nebraska, as follows: 

Section 1. That the findings hereinabove made should be and are hereby made a 
part of this Resolution as fully as if set out at length herein. 

Section 2. That traffic control devices, to wit: A “Slow-Deaf Child Area” sign 
located on the east side of David Lane, approximately one hundred eighty-seven feet 
(187’) north of F Street, adjacent to 600 David Lane and a “Slow-Deaf Child Area” sign 
located on the west side of David Lane, approximately one hundred six feet (106’) south 
of Applewood Drive, adjacent to 425 David Lane.     

Section 3. That upon the approval of this Resolution, the aforenoted traffic control 
device shall be erected and this Resolution shall remain in full force and effect until 
further action by the Governing Body.